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Under Item No. 5
Protection of national 
heritage, art & culture 
including restoration 
of buildings & sites of 
historical importance & 
works of art.

Under Item No. 4
Ensuring environmental 
sustainability, ecological 
balance, conservation 
of natural resources & 
maintaining quality of soil, 
air & water

Under Item No. 1
Promoting health care 
including preventive health 
care and sanitation

Under Item No. 2
Promoting education, 
including special education

Under Item No. 3
Promoting gender equality, 
empowering women for 
reducing inequalities faced 
by socially & economically 
backward groups.

` 1281 Lacs

` 155 Lacs

` 3629 Lacs

` 12 Lacs

Global Vipassana Pagoda
Non-Sectarian Beacon Of World Peace & Harmony
Applicable Items

Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Corporate Social Responsibility Schedule VII section 135
Funding Eligible Works

` 375 Lacs

Total `

5452 Lacs

Master       L ist
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1) First Aid Centre, 
Ambulance, Paramedic 
care training

2) Common
Washroom-Public
Utility Service

3) Anapana &
Vipassana awareness 
in Govt organizations, 
Prisons, Hospitals & PA 
system in Maharashtra 
Jails

3) Housekeeping 
devices & cleaning
machines

Total

` 155 Lacs

` 28 Lacs

` 55 Lacs

` 50 Lacs

` 50 Lacs

Promoting health care including
preventive health care and sanitationItem (i) Promoting education,

including special educationItem (ii)

1) Re-development
of Vipassana 
Research Institute 
with Hostel facility for 
students.

` 800 Lacs

2) Software
Development &
Technology Support 
i) Mobile Apps &
Pali courses

` 115 Lacs
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7) Laser show-Buddha’s 
life and Vipassana

4) Construction of 
Meditation bldg. 
Ground+4 storey
3000 sq.mts.

8) Educational
Film on Vipassana

5) Upgrade
Info Centre
and scanned 
surveliance-Approx
20 lakh visitors
in 2019

9) Inclusion in
the Buddha tourist 
circuit & meditational 
tourism

10) PR Communication-
kiosks, videos, films

6) Help Desk for 
information & 
registration
of visitors

` 500 Lacs

` 500 Lacs

` 10 Lacs

` 250 Lacs

` 1000 Lacs

` 48 Lacs

` 25 Lacs

Promoting education,
including special educationItem (ii)
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11) Research Fellowship 
Awards in VRI 
For Papers in Scientific 
Journals

Additional area coverage 
for juvenile offenders & for 
students in Private Schools 

13) Technology 
Upgradation & 
Development 
Data Centre & 
Storage Systems

Total

` 3629 Lacs

` 65 Lacs

` 88.25 Lacs

` 200 Lacs

Item (ii)

12) MITRA
Website
Upgradation &
infrastructural
development:-

Promoting education,
including special education

Promoting gender equality, 
empowering women for
reducing inequalities

Item (iii)

1) Dedicated women 
team for exclusive 
woman institutes – 
colleges, schools etc.  
in rural & urban areas

` 12 Lacs

Total

` 12 Lacs
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1) Drip Irrigation and
Rainwater harvesting
(16 acres)

2) Decentralized
wastewater
treatment and
recycling system
(STP)

3) Power Saving 
Measures and Devices

` 75 Lacs

` 100 Lacs

` 200 Lacs

Ensuring environmental sustainability, 
ecological balance, conservation of 
natural resources

Item (iv)

1) Archiving works of 
Meditation & Pali
Literature

Total

` 375 Lacs

` 250 Lacs

` 256 Lacs

Protection of national heritage, art 
& culture including restoration of 
buildings

Item (v)

2) For ISO Standard 
implementation
(For Protection/
Restoration of 
National Heritage art, 
culture, language & 
ancient teachings (of 
Buddha, Vipassana.)

3) VRI, Igatpuri Safety
& Security systems
Control Room etc.
As per compliance
of the Police Authority.
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7) Repairs of Pagoda’s 
Parikarma flooring

4) Structural Health 
Monitoring & Structural 
audit of main Pagoda 
and Seismic recording

8) Air conditioning 
System for original 
Painting & Photo 
Gallery (Conservation)

5) Dome 
Acoustics and 
Glass viewing 
gallery of main 
Pagoda

9) Master Plan 
Design
(next 15- 20 years 
layout planning)

10) Upgradation of 
GVF Security systems 
as per Police norms 
DFMD / HHMD & 
scanners

6) Canopy internal works

Total

` 1281 Lacs

` 50 Lacs

` 75 Lacs

` 50 Lacs

` 250 Lacs

` 100 Lacs

` 150 Lacs

` 100 Lacs

Protection of national heritage, art & 
culture including restoration of buildingsItem (v)
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